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 FARMERS BENEFITED FROM RKVY 

2710.   SHRI   SUDARSHAN BHAGAT: 
  

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृͪष एवं ͩकसान कãयाण मंğी 
be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether a large number of farmers of the country are getting benefited from the successful 
implementation of the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY);  
 

(b)  if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and  
 

(c) If not, the reasons therefor? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

कृͪष एवं ͩकसान कãयाण मंğी  (SHRI ARJUN MUNDA) 

 

(a) :  Yes, Sir.  Large number of farmers of the country are getting benefited from the 
successful implementation of the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY).  This scheme was 
initiated in 2007 which provides flexibility and autonomy to the States in planning and 
implementing State specific interventions across agriculture sectors as per their needs and 
priorities. The scheme has been rationalized from the financial year 2022-23 by merging the 
following schemes as its components.  

i. Per Drop More Crop 
ii. Sub-Mission on Agriculture Mechanization  
iii. Soil Health and Fertility 
iv. Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojna 
v. Rain Fed Area Development 
vi. Agro Forestry 
vii. Crop Diversification Programme 

Viii.   RKVY- Detailed Project Report (DPR) 

(b) & (c): The State-wise number of farmers benefited under some of the programme 
components of RKVY reported by the States is given at annexure -I. In addition to this, a large 
number of farmers are also benefited from the custom hiring centres, farm machinery banks, 
high tech hubs etc. established under the scheme.   



Annexure-I 

State-wise details of number of farmers benefited under RKVY for the last three years 
 (i.e. 2020-21 to 2022-23) 

 

 
Note: Per Drop More Crop (PDMC), Sub-Mission on Agriculture Mechanization (SMAM), Soil Health 

and Fertility (SH&F), Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana (PKVY), Rain Fed Area Development (RAD), 

Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) 

***** 

Sl. 
No. 

STATE PDMC SMAM SH&F PKVY RAD Agro 
forestry 

RKVY-
DPR 

Total  

1.      Andhra Pradesh 95365 - - 200000 - 3979 6032297 6331641 

2.      Arunachal Pradesh 6097 23884 53 - 480 - 2869 33383 

3.      Assam 27612 359 - - 52 - 1462008 1490031 

4.      Bihar 5371 2093 1784696 - 487 1488 308462 2102597 

5.      Chhattisgarh 67915 23895 387 50000 4761 4257 518977 670192 

6.      Goa 169 - 6556 25000 - - 4862 36587 

7.      Gujarat 210632 5540 88422 - 14764 27006 97881 444245 

8.      Haryana 67010 2285 18972 - - - 392000 480267 

9.      Himachal Pradesh 5617 9799 5168 3750 27953 6519 122688 181494 

10.    J&K 1039 4608 346780 - 719 6199 - 359345 

11.    Jharkhand 20490 - - 37500 - 1639 - 59629 

12.    Karnataka 853358 57317 40104 25000 14013 20505 505543 1515840 

13.    Kerala 3213 67647 118022 - - 60000 145000 393882 

14.    Madhya Pradesh 64015 48692 301208 122400 4604 2942 3242969 3786830 

15.    Maharashtra 423783 35323 206153 17500 10720 11386 67652 772517 

16.    Manipur 9548 5077 17810 - 1028 - 13191 46654 

17.    Meghalaya - 930 8531 - 1321 4 2415 13201 

18.    Mizoram 4367 1845 - - 1814 6124 89150 103300 

19.    Nagaland 6617 9281 - - 2616 92 23641 42247 

20.    Orissa 64202 7611 330725 36000 9020 436 2700000 3147994 

21.    Punjab 5167 - 187941 5000 - 11137 284156 493401 

22.    Rajasthan 238432 2796 187776 250000 3443 16801 2051000 2750248 

23.    Sikkim 20093 1100 - - 7614 - 28800 57607 

24.    Tamil Nadu 382626 34152 32750 10000 24208 1343 2456634 2941713 

25.    Telangana  69772 - 165527 - 2189 207 - 237695 

26.    Tripura  3843 12624 29411 - 8598 - 259183 313659 

27.    Uttar Pradesh 112808 30837 100476 25000 18500 4284 1477401 1769306 

28.    Uttarakhand  20585 21317 32005 195000 19984 - 472202 761093 

29.    West Bengal 124130 1702 - - 17097 - 2408100 2551029 

30.    Andaman & Nicobar - - 5850 - - - - 5850 

31.    Chandigarh - - - 3250 - - - 3250 

32.    Dadar & Nagar Haveli - - - - - - - 0 

33.    Puducherry - 219 64 - - - - 283 

34.    Ladakh 3 1314 - 12500 - - 308 14125 

35.    Lakshdeep - - - 6750 - - - 6750 

  TOTAL 2913879 412247 4015387 1024650 195985 186348 25169389 33917885 


